Employees (other than temporary/extra help employees) shall be entitled to ninety-six hours of 
vacation leave with pay for each year of full-time service. Such vacation leave shall accrue from 
the date of county employment as a full-time employee at the rate of 8 hours for each month 
served. Up to two-hundred-fifty-four (254) hours of vacation time may be accumulated. 

A. In any position of a part-time, permanent nature, the allowed vacation leave shall be 
that part of ninety-six hours equal to the proportion that actual service bears to full-time 
service in the class of position in question.

[...]

Any employee who has served the county for five years of continuous service is 

thereafter entitled to one hundred and twenty hours of paid vacation per year to be 
computed based on ten hours per month of service. Employee completing ten (10) years 
of continuous service shall be entitled to accrue one-hundred-forty-four (144) hours of 
vacation leave with pay per year of full-time service. Any employee having seventeen 
years of service shall be entitled to one hundred and sixty hours of vacation leave for 
each year of full-time service. Such vacation shall accrue at the rate of 13.33 hours per